

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8165/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2007 in CRLA No. 177/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

YOGENDRA SHARMA @ MUNNA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND TR.C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 28/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.

Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Vikram,Adv.

Ms. Tanushree Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal K. Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 5.5.2008.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master