

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8 1 6 5 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 1 2 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 in CRLA No. 1 7 7 / 2 0 0 6 of
The HIGH C O U R T O F J H A R K H A N D AT RANCH I)

Y O G E N D R A S H A R M A @ M U N N A S H A R M A

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

S T A T E O F J H A R K H A N D T R . C . B . I .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and production of additional documents and office report)

Date: 2 9 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Braj K. Mishr a, Adv.

Ms. Aparn a Jha, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vikr a m, Adv.

Ms. Tanush ree Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rata n Ku m a r Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Mohan K. P a r a s a r a n , ASG.

Mr. P.n a r a s i m h a n , Adv.

Mr. B. Krishn a P r a s a d, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since this petition for bail arises in connection with a pending appeal against an offence allegedly committed under Section 3 0 2 I P C, we are not inclined to grant bail, as prayed for, at the present moment. The Special Leave Petition is accordingly disposed of, with a request to the High Court to expedite the hearing of the appeal and in the event the appeal is not heard within a period of six months, the petitioner will be entitled to renew his prayer for bail before the High Court.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kau r)

Court Master

Court Master